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VILLAGE OF BISCAYNE PARK BUILDING 

Building Permits - BUILDING 

Installation/Replacement of Windows, 

Doors, Ornamental Iron Bars, Shutters 
4% of job cost +review fees ($95) 

Screen Enclosure per project cost 

estimate 
2% of job cost +review fees ($95) 

Awnings and Canopies per project cost 

estimate 
2% of job cost +review fees ($95) 

New Generator 

2% of job cost +review fees ($95) + 

plumbing and electrical sub-permits, 

Minimum fee $125 

VILLAGE OF BISCAYNE PARK BUILDING 

Building Permits - BUILDING 

All building permits (window, door, additions, alterations, roofing, fence, driveways, etc.) 

Upfront fee credited towards permit fee $125 OR 0.5% of value, non-refundable 

Permit base fee Minimum fee $125 

Single Family and Duplex - New 

Construction, Additions, and Alterations 

 

New Construction of SFR or Duplex 4% of job cost +review fees ($95) 

SFR or Duplex Additions 4% of job cost +review fees ($95) 

Alterations of SFR or Duplex per project 

cost estimate 
4% of job cost +review fees ($95) 

Driveway per project cost estimate 4% of job cost +review fees ($95) 

Roofing (including Re-roofing) per 

project cost estimate 
4% of job cost +review fees ($95) 

Demolition of Building 
4% of job cost +review fees ($95) + 

plumbing and electrical sub-permits 

Installation of Swimming Pools, Spas, or 

Hot Tubs per project cost estimate 
4% of job cost +review fees ($95) 

Fences and/or Walls per linear foot per 

project cost estimate 
4% of job cost +review fees ($95) 
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VILLAGE OF BISCAYNE PARK BUILDING 

Building Permits - MECHANICAL 

Minimum Mechanical Permit Fee 
2% of job cost + review fees ($95), 

minimum $125 

Replacement and/or new installation of: 

A/C (any size ton) $ 160.00 

Existing Ductwork only minimum $ 105.00 

New Construction 

Ductwork for new construction 
2% of job cost + review fees ($95), 

minimum $125 

Relocate condensing unit $ 150.00 

 

 

  

VILLAGE OF BISCAYNE PARK BUILDING 

Building Permits - PLUMBING 

Minimum Plumbing Permit Fee 
2% of job cost + review fees ($95), 

minimum $125 

New or repair septic 
2% of job cost + review fees ($95), 

minimum $125 

New or repair drain field 
2% of job cost + review fees ($95), 

minimum $125 

Pool piping 
2% of job cost + review fees ($95), 

minimum $125 
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Building Permits - ELECTRICAL 

Minimum Electrical Permit Fee 2% of job cost + review fees ($95), minimum 

$125 

Rough wiring for each outlet (light receptacle, switch, 

sign, and telephone and other low voltage outlets) 

2% of job cost or minimum $125 plus 

electrical sub permit, whichever is greater 

Services: The following fees shall be charged for each service 

Temporary for construction $225 

Solar Photovoltaic 

Ground Mounted per system 2% of job cost +review fees ($95), 

minimum$125 

Roof Mounted per system 2% of job cost +review fees ($95), 

minimum$125 

Mounted PV System per outlet 2% of job cost +review fees ($95), 

minimum$125 

 

 

Building Permits - ELECTRICAL 

Swimming pool, electrical (does not include exterior 

lighting of deck areas) 
2% of job cost +review fees ($95), minimum$125 

Residential pool/spa combination 2% of job cost +review fees ($95), minimum$125 

Each residential pool 2% of job cost +review fees ($95), minimum$125 

Each multi-family or commercial pool 4% of job cost +review fees ($95), minimum$125 

Each sauna/spa/hydro massage 2% of job cost +review fees ($95), minimum$125 

General Electrical 

Satellite dishes (each) $125 

Temporary for test: $125 

Re-connection inspection $125 
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Building Permits - ADDITIONAL FEES 

Dade County Surcharge per $1 ,000 of construction 
$0.60 per $1,000 

Training and Education per $1 ,000 of construction 
1% of the permit base fee 

Dept of Business and Professional 

Regulations per building and review fees 

DBPR 
DBPR FS 553.721 1% base permit fee, minimum $2 

Dept of Business and Professional 

Regulations per building and review fees 

BCAB 

Building Code Administration Board 

BCAI FS468.631 1.5 % base permit fee, minimum 

$2 

Technology fee - 2.5% of the permit fee 
2.5% of permit base fee 








